PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

REGULATION OF THE MINISTER OF POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION AND FUTURE SKILLS

Private Training Act

Ministerial Order No. M273

Ministerial Order No.	IVI2/3
I, Lisa Beare, Minister of Post-Secondary Education and Future Skills, order that, effective January 1, 2025, the Private Training Regulation, B.C. Reg. 153/2016, is amended as set out in the attached Appendix.	
July 26, 2024	La Bar
Date	Minister of Post-Secondary Education and Future Skills

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section: Private Training Act, S.B.C. 2015, c. 5, s. 63

Other: MO 219/2016

R10814337

APPENDIX

- 1 Section 10 (1) of the Private Training Regulation, B.C. Reg. 153/2016, is amended
 - (a) in paragraph (b) by striking out "provided by an institution that holds an interim designation certificate or a designation certificate or is applying for a designation certificate,", and
 - (b) in paragraph (c) by striking out "provided by an institution that holds an interim designation certificate or a designation certificate or is applying for a designation certificate".